
Qualifikation JS-Cup 2023 RSV See-Gaster
1 Weesen SV Lana Bachmann 2007 784 672 794
1 Gommiswald SV Matthias Rüegg 2003 793 762 818
1 Weesen SV Björn Huser 2007 728 768 768

2 Amden Schützen Daniel Zahner 2011 585 640
2 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Marius Zahner 2011 718 708

3 Rapperswil Stadt Nils Gartmann 2005 865 863
3 Weesen SV Fiona Hefti 2008 646 842

4 Rapperswil Stadt Matthias Domeisen 2005 282 364
4 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Fabian Müller 2012 724 507

5 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Elijah Richner 2008 745 714
5 Weesen SV Maximilian Schubert 2006 819 774

6 Weesen SV Stefanie Miyatani 2004 768 833
6 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Fabio Raimann 2010 404 451

7 Weesen SV Jamie Kid 2008 861 799 876
7 Ricken SG Robin Läubli 2003 775 805 712

8 Ricken SG Katharina Schönenberger 2003 732 685 680
8 Weesen SV Peter Thoma 2008 689 732 854

9 Amden Schützen Helena Lautenschlager 2006 834 824
9 Rapperswil Stadt Luca Antonio Sculati 2003 762 765

10 Weesen SV Giordano Balcon 2006 808 667 622
10 Amden Schützen Andy Gmür 2004 784 792 831

11 Uznach SV Lea Isepponi 2009 665 585
11 Rapperswil Stadt Colin Mürner 2006 828 878

12 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Jan Fäh 2006 892 855
12 Weesen SV Gregory Plüss 2010 545 333

13 Ricken SG Janik Gämperle 2011 562 410
13 Weesen SV Janick Maurer 2009 785 792

14 Kaltbrunn SV Niclas Bösch 2004 802 792
14 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Lena Zahner 2009 765 730

15 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Marco Fäh 2011 717 765 729
15 Weesen SV Ondine Miyatani 2004 799 760 837

16 Uznach SV Mattia Isepponi 2006 766 835
16 Schmerikon SV Patricia Oberle 2004 734 806

17 Ricken SG Leon Gämperle 2010 355 581
17 Weesen SV Silja Schmucki 2004 768 805

18 Weesen SV Nico Bertschinger 2009 815 715
18 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Luca Germann 2005 861 790

19 Ricken SG Ambros Höfliger 2007 661 689
19 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Tim Zahner 2009 826 788

20 Weesen SV Selina Müller 2009 882 757 796
20 Kaltbrunn SV Jessica Zahner 2006 802 814 830

21 Weesen SV Joel Hefti 2010 706 710
21 Schmerikon SV Sarina Rhyner 2006 700 626

22 Rapperswil Stadt Florian Girsberger 2003 778 770 836
22 Schmerikon SV Adrian Oberle 2006 833 731 590

23 Weesen SV Loris Anegg 2006 766 769 714
23 Ricken SG Andrea Looser 2005 753 795 813

24 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Adrien Jud 2008 649 748
24 Ricken SG Katrin Looser 2003 821 766

25 Weesen SV Tim Plüss 2008 761 814 808
25 Schmerikon SV Martin Oberholzer 2004 789 812 779

26 Rapperswil Stadt Diyako Ghamari 2006 887 849
26 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Izan Santos 2008 555 482

27 Weesen SV Faye Buholzer 2010 509 597
27 Amden Schützen Maia Gmür 2006 838 790

28 Ricken SG Jasmin Britt 2006 807 783
28 Weesen SV Sven Buholzer 2008 664 687

Stefanie

Matthias

Marius

Nils

Fabian

Maximilian

Luca

Jamie

Peter

Helena

Andy

Colin

Jan

Janick

Niclas

Ondine

Mattia

Silja

Tim

Diyako

Maia

Jasmin

Tim

Jessica

Joel

Florian

Andrea

Katrin



Halbfinal JS-Cup 2023 RSV See-Gaster
1 Weesen SV Jamie Kid 2008 907
2 Weesen SV Janick Maurer 2009 874
3 Rapperswil Stadt Colin Mürner 2006 872
4 Weesen SV Maximilian Schubert 2006 869
5 Rapperswil Stadt Florian Girsberger 2003 868
6 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Jan Fäh 2006 862
7 Weesen SV Ondine Miyatani 2004 849
8 Uznach SV Mattia Isepponi 2006 846
9 Rapperswil Stadt Nils Gartmann 2005 836

10 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Luca Germann 2005 829
11 Amden Schützen Maia Gmür 2006 828
12 Rapperswil Stadt Diyako Ghamari 2006 824
13 Weesen SV Silja Schmucki 2004 821
14 Weesen SV Tim Plüss 2008 815
15 Weesen SV Stefanie Miyatani 2004 814
16 Kaltbrunn SV Jessica Zahner 2006 814
17 Ricken SG Jasmin Britt 2006 801
18 Amden Schützen Andy Gmür 2004 800
19 Amden Schützen Helena Lautenschlager 2006 797
20 Kaltbrunn SV Niclas Bösch 2004 796
21 Weesen SV Joel Hefti 2010 759
22 Ricken SG Katrin Looser 2003 759
23 Ricken SG Andrea Looser 2005 747
24 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Marius Zahner 2011 739
25 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Tim Zahner 2009 724
26 Gommiswald SV Matthias Rüegg 2003 720
27 Weesen SV Peter Thoma 2008 660
28 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Fabian Müller 2012 657

Trost Halbfinal JS-Cup 2023 RSV See-Gaster
1 Weesen SV Lana Bachmann 2007 875
2 Weesen SV Selina Müller 2009 873
3 Weesen SV Loris Anegg 2006 821
4 Schmerikon SV Adrian Oberle 2006 803
5 Ricken SG Robin Läubli 2003 778
6 Schmerikon SV Patricia Oberle 2004 773
7 Weesen SV Nico Bertschinger 2009 757
8 Ricken SG Ambros Höfliger 2007 749
9 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Marco Fäh 2011 747

10 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Elijah Richner 2008 747
11 Rapperswil Stadt Luca Antonio Sculati 2003 742
12 Schmerikon SV Sarina Rhyner 2006 722
13 Uznach SV Lea Isepponi 2009 719
14 Weesen SV Giordano Balcon 2006 719
15 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Lena Zahner 2009 710
16 Weesen SV Sven Buholzer 2008 706
17 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Izan Santos 2008 696
18 Weesen SV Björn Huser 2007 668
19 Amden Schützen Daniel Zahner 2011 656
20 Weesen SV Fiona Hefti 2008 641
21 Rufi-Maseltrangen MSV Adrien Jud 2008 641
22 Schmerikon SV Martin Oberholzer 2004 623
23 Eschenbach-Neuhaus SG Fabio Raimann 2010 583
24 Weesen SV Gregory Plüss 2010 577
25 Ricken SG Katharina Schönenberger 2003 566
26 Ricken SG Janik Gämperle 2011 549
27 Weesen SV Faye Buholzer 2010 535
28 Rapperswil Stadt Matthias Domeisen 2005 491



Final JS-Cup 2023 RSV See-Gaster
1 SVWE Jamie Kid 2008 867 69.0 88.0 80.0 84.0 86.0 90.0 77.0 84.0 94.0 89.0 93.0 99.0 1900.0

2 SVWE Ondine Miyatani 2004 815 94.0 99.0 92.0 84.0 76.0 89.0 76.0 94.0 89.0 95.0 94.0 79.0 1876.0

3 SGEN Jan Fäh 2006 869 83.0 93.0 76.0 75.0 80.0 71.0 90.0 77.0 94.0 87.0 1695.0

4 SVWE Janick Maurer 2009 804 78.0 91.0 90.0 91.0 81.0 85.0 96.0 89.0 1505.0

5 SVWE Maximilian Schubert 2006 832 77.0 83.0 84.0 89.0 83.0 72.0 1320.0

6 STSR Florian Girsberger 2003 850 79.0 87.0 78.0 69.0 79.0 76.0 1318.0

7 SGEN Luca Germann 2005 771 77.0 61.0 88.0 97.0 1094.0

8 STSR Nils Gartmann 2005 756 61.0 100.0 81.0 87.0 1085.0

9 SVUZ Mattia Isepponi 2006 746 75.0 84.0 905.0

10 STSR Colin Mürner 2006 725 71.0 89.0 885.0

Trost Final JS-Cup 2023 RSV See-Gaster
1 SVWE Lana Bachmann 2007 814 91.0 94.0 91.0 87.0 80.0 76.0 98.0 95.0 75.0 76.0 85.0 80.0 1842.0

2 SVWE Loris Anegg 2006 870 70.0 80.0 90.0 94.0 74.0 85.0 92.0 97.0 70.0 79.0 56.0 83.0 1840.0

3 SGRI Ambros Höfliger 2007 788 90.0 74.0 68.0 94.0 84.0 76.0 90.0 87.0 92.0 65.0 1608.0

4 SGRI Robin Läubli 2003 759 86.0 88.0 94.0 91.0 87.0 77.0 86.0 50.0 1418.0

5 SVSC Adrian Oberle 2006 780 79.0 57.0 83.0 95.0 76.0 89.0 1259.0

6 SGEN Marco Fäh 2011 768 85.0 89.0 53.0 63.0 66.0 97.0 1221.0

7 SVWE Selina Müller 2009 765 56.0 77.0 85.0 67.0 1050.0

8 MSVR Elijah Richner 2008 737 78.0 73.0 57.0 74.0 1019.0

9 SVWE Nico Bertschinger 2009 723 63.0 91.0 877.0

10 SVSC Patricia Oberle 2004 593 98.0 88.0 779.0


